Automated In-Line Sample Preparation
• Total phosphorus    • Total phenolics    • Surfactants
Block Digestor BD-46
Increase accuracy, precision and productivity with the BD-46 from Lachat Instruments.
Developed to perform high temperature digestions to determine total Kjeldahl nitrogen and total
phosphorus in environmental samples, the BD-46 brings several important innovations to
the well-accepted block digestion technique including —
• 46 x 75 mL tube positions

viewing angles. Other block digestors have controllers separate from the block
that sit on the bench where they are liable to spillage and are difficult to view.
In-Line Cyanide Ordering Information
In-Line Sample Preparation Module: A30113 (110V)
Includes UV lamp, gas-diffusion block and heater. A30213 (220V)
Cyanide Manifold: E10-204-00-2-A
In-Line TN/TP Ordering Information
In-Line Sample Preparation Module: A30111 (110V)
Includes UV lamp, gas-diffusion block and heater. A30211 (220V)
Total Phosphorus Manifold: E10-115-01-3-A
Total Nitrogen Manifold: E10-107-04-1-P
In-Line Phenol Ordering Information
Phenolic Manifold: E10-210-00-2-A
Includes special valve.
Sample Processing Module Frame: 84922
Detector Head: 84908
It is recommended that this manifold be mounted on a dedicated channel
In-Line Surfactants Ordering Information
Surfactants Manifold: E10-306-00-1-B
Compare us
with the competition!
Economical system includes racks,
tubes, fume scrubber, and